

CS No. 10404/16

Paramjeet Kaur Vs. Rani

Post-lunch Session

08.04.2021

Present : Sh. V.S. Tiwari, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Puran Chand, Id. Counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant in person.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the witness is indisposed.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that plaintiff has not paid the previous cost. Let it be paid on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 28.07.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 08.04.2021