

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

Through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing

17.01.2022

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.897-938/RG/DHC dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Present : Sh. Baljeet Singh, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Puran Chand, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will pay the cost of Rs.3,000/- on the next date.

Put up for payment of previous cost and DE on **30.03.2022**.

Evidence by way of affidavit of DW(s) be supplied to the plaintiff at least 15 days prior next date.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi