

Civ DJ 10404/16
PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

04.11.2022.

Present: Sh.Sudhir Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Pooran Chand, counsel for defendant.

Counsel for defendant submits that defendant has passed away. He will provide the particulars of LR of defendant to the counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file application for impleading the LR of defendant.

List for further proceedings 04.01.2023.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.11.2022