

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

04.01.2023

Present: Sh. Ashish Sharma proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Puran Chand, Id counsel for LR's of defendant-Mohit Verma.

Counsel for defendant submits that defendant Rani passed away on 10.10.2022 and placed on record death certificate of deceased defendant and vakalatnama on behalf of her LR-Mohit Verma. Same are taken on record.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that he will move appropriate application for substitution of LR's of deceased defendant and seeks adjournment .

List for further proceedings on **15.03.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi