

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

15.03.2023

Present : Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Pawan Gupta, ld. proxy counsel for defendant alongwith
Sh.Mohit Verma-LR of deceased defendant.

It is informed that the initial defendant has expired.

Perusal of record shows that one application under Order 22
Rule 4 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff to bring on record LR of
deceased defendant. Application has been filed within the period of
limitation. Same is allowed.

Plaintiff is directed to file on record fresh memo of parties and
Sh. Mohit Verma- LR of defendant is also directed to file on record affidavit
stating therein that he is the only LR of defendant.

Put up for DE on **29.04.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
15.03.2023