

Civ DJ 10404/16
PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI
Vs.
RANI

03.06.2023

Present: Ms. Megha Saneja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Puran Chand.

One application has been moved on behalf of defendant for waiving of cost as imposed on 29.04.2023. It is further submitted that defendant does not want to examine himself in DE and remaining witnesses are summoned witnesses.

In the interest of justice, application is allowed. Cost is waived.

Witnesses as mentioned in the list of witnesses at serial no. 2 and 3 be called for evidence for next date of hearing on filing of PF. Diet money shall be paid at the spot.

Put up on **31.07.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.06.2023