

Civ DJ 10404/16

Paramjeet Kaur Kohli Vs. Rani

18.07.2023

File taken up today as two applications have been filed on behalf of defendant, one u/s 151 CPC and another for summoning of witnesses.

Present: Sh. Puran Chand, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Heard.

Put up for consideration of said applications on next date of hearing. Copy of the application be supplied to other side.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **31.07.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.07.2023