

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

16.09.2023

Present: Sh Baljeet Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh Puran Chand, ld. counsel for defendant.

One application has been moved for waiving of cost. Same is perused. Application is without any substance. In these circumstances, application is dismissed.

Cost of Rs.1,000/- is paid by defendant. Same is accepted on behalf of plaintiff.

In terms of previous order, witness be called for the next date of hearing.

Qua application under Section 151 CPC moved by the defendant on the last date of hearing, copy is supplied to other side.

Put up for reply and arguments on the same also on the next date of hearing i.e. **21.10.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01 (West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
16.09.2023