

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

02.12.2023

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

As per comments of Ahlmad, steps have not been taken by defendant for calling of witnesses.

Subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid by defendant to plaintiff, one more opportunity is granted to defendant to take steps in terms of previous order.

Put up for DE on **31.01.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.12.2023