

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

31.01.2024

Present: Sh. Baljeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Puran Chand, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE.

Summoned witness DW-3 Gaurav from MCD is present.

He is examined and discharged. Diet money is paid.

Put up for remaining DE on next date of hearing.

Witness from Canara Bank be called on filing of PF for next date of hearing.

Cost of Rs. 5000/- was imposed upon defendant on last date. Defendant submits that he will pay the same on next date of hearing.

Put up for payment of cost and remaining DE on **12.03.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/31.01.2024