

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

30.04.2024

Present: Sh. Sudhir Saneja and Ms. Megha Saneja, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Puran Chand, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE.

Summoned witness DW-4 Sh. Kartikeya Yadav from Canara Bank is present. He is examined and discharged. Diet money is paid.

It is submitted on behalf of defendant that his application u/s 151 CPC filed on 11.07.2023 is pending disposal. Arguments heard on the same.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **20.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.04.2024