

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

20.05.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Puran Chand, Ld. counsel for defendant.

One application has been moved on behalf of defendant  
u/s 151 CPC. Arguments have already been heard on the same.

Matter be put up in post-lunch session.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.05.2024

**AT 03:10 PM**

Present: None for parties.

Abovesaid application is perused.

In said application, it is prayed that witnesses as mentioned at serial no. 4 and 5 of the list of witnesses be deleted from the list of witnesses and in their place two other persons be summoned for examination in DE. Perusal of said application shows that it is not stated in application that how said witnesses are relevant.

In these circumstances, matter be put up for clarifications  
on **08.07.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.05.2024