

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

08.07.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Puran Chand, Ld. counsel for defendant.

In this matter one application u/s 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant for deletion of name of two witnesses already mentioned in the list of witnesses and addition of two other witnesses in their place.

It is submitted that additional witnesses are relevant to prove the case of defendant. It is submitted that DW Harjinderjit Singh will prove the rate of rent and record from IBHAS will prove the admission of defendant in said institute. In view of above submissions, application is allowed. Said two witnesses be called on filing of PF. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up for DE on **28.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.07.2024