

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

09.10.2024

Present: Sh. Baljeet Singh, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Puran Chand, Ld counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE. Summoned witness DW Harinderjeet Singh is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Witness from IBHAS is not present. He be called again in terms of previous order for 04.12.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.10.2024