

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

01.05.2025

Present: Ms. Megha Saneja, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Puran Chand, Ld counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of final arguments, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that ld main counsel is not available due to some personal difficulty.

In the interest of justice, put up for purpose fixed on 21.07.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.05.2025