

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sudheer Saneja, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Puran Chand, Ld counsel for defendant.

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for remaining final arguments on 25.08.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.07.2025