

Civ DJ 10404/16

PARAMJEET KAUR KOHLI Vs. RANI

15.04.2026

Matter is taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday on account of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanti vide notification No.71/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC Dated 10.04.2026.

Present: Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Umesh Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for defendant (VC).

Case is at the stage of remaining final arguments, however, adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that ld main counsel is not available today due to some health issue.

In view of submissions, matter be put up on 03.06.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.04.2026